
London Borough of Bexley
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSPT seminar attendance
Judith Mitlin Head of Libraries, Arts and Archives judith.mitlin@bexley.gov.uk
Matt Lindenberg Planner matt.lindenberg@bexley.gov.uk

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Ruth Baty Contracts Manager ruth.baty@bexley.gov.uk
Julet Oliver Performance and Service Development Librarian Juliet.Oliver@bexley.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Judith Mitlin Library Service Manager judith.mitlin@bexley.gov.uk
Juliet Oliver Performance and Service Development Librarian Juliet.Oliver@bexley.gov.uk
Toni Ainge Head of Cultural Services toni.ainge@bexley.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Juliet Oliver Performance and Service Development Librarian Juliet.Oliver@bexley.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Elizabeth Wedmore Director Bexley Heritage Trust elizabeth.wedmore@bexleyheritagetrust.org.uk

The Case for Tourism, 18/08/2009 (Advocacy)
Peter Catterall Cabinet Member for Leisure, Arts & Tourism Peter.Catterall@bexley.gov.uk

Improving London Libraries event, 01/12/2009 (Advocacy/Library Change Programme)
Peter Catterall Cabinet Member for Leisure, Arts & Tourism Peter.Catterall@bexley.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Philip Ware Operations Manager Philip.ware@bexley.gov.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Paul Fisher Library Development and Arts officer Paul.fisher@bexley.gov.uk

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Judith Mitlin Library Service Manager judith.mitlin@bexley.gov.uk
Hugh Paton
Philip Ware Operations Manager Philip.ware@bexley.gov.uk
Janice Thomas

London Cultural Improvement Programme Board
Toni Ainge toni.ainge@bexley.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Inter-Library Loans
Judith Mitlin Library Service Manager judith.mitlin@bexley.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Common Standards
Judith Mitlin Library Service Manager judith.mitlin@bexley.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Workforce Benchmarking
Judith Mitlin Library Services Manager judith.mitlin@bexley.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Christine Ryan christine.ryan@bexley.gov.uk
Jodie Cope jodie.cope@bexley.gov.uk
Claire Wells Outdoor Recreation Manager Claire.Wells@bexley.gov.uk 
Rachael Stanway Principal Arts Officer rachael.stanway@bexley.gov.uk
Saskia Delman Arts Manager saskia.delman@bexley.gov.uk
Janet Stone Leisure Development Officer janet.stone@bexley.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Clare Sexton clare.sexton@bexley.gov.uk
Simon McKeon simon.mckeon@bexley.gov.uk
Hannah Kay Curator hannah.kay@bexleyheritagetrust.org.uk
Judith Mitlin Head of Libraries, Arts and Archives judith.mitlin@bexley.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Judith Mitlin Head of Libraries, Arts and Archives judith.mitlin@bexley.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Cllr. Peter Catterall Councillor Peter.Catterall@bexley.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these individual 
reports that detail the engagement of people within your borough with 
the various strands of the programme.  The report  predominantly 
features local authority staff but also details engagement from cultural 
organisations within your authority. For more information on the 
programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


